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Offense
Wide Receiver 84  D’Juan Woods (6-1, 210, Sr.)

10 Tommy Devereaux (6-0, 180, Jr.)

Left Tackle 60 Brady Bond (6-6, 285, RS Fr.)
68 Marshall Tetsworth (6-6, 290, Sr.)

Left Guard 61 David Koenig (6-5, 290, Jr.)
65 Steve Denning (6-5, 290, So.)

Center 63  David Washington (6-3, 310, So.)
54  Andrew Lewis (6-5, 290, RS Fr.)

Right Guard 72 Kurt Seifried (6-4, 300, Sr.)
52 Andrew Lawrence (6-4, 300, RS Fr.)

Right Tackle 75  Corey Hilliard (6-6, 315, Sr.)
76  Russell Okung (6-5, 270, Fr.)

Tight End 87 Brandon Pettigrew (6-5, 265, So.)
88 Paschal Smith (6-4, 260, Jr.)

Wide Receiver 12 Adarius Bowman (6-4, 220, Jr.)
6 Ricky Price (6-1, 190, So.)

Quarterback 14  Bobby Reid (6-3, 230, So.)
11 Zac Robinson (6-3, 205, RS Fr.)

Fullback 47 Jeremiah Burton (6-1, 235, So.)
33  John Johnson (6-2, 255, So.)

Running Back 29  Mike Hamilton (6-1, 215, So.)
5  Keith Toston (6-1, 195, Fr.) OR

22  Dantrell Savage (5-9, 190, Jr.)

Defense
Left End 50 Darnell Smith (6-1, 260, Sr.)

13 Nathan Peterson (6-2, 240, Jr.)

Def. Tackle 93 Ryan McBean (6-5, 290, Sr.)
96  Jeray Chatham (6-3, 285, So.)

Nose Guard 92 Larry Brown (6-3, 295, Sr.)
90 Xavier Lawson-Kennedy (6-2, 325, Sr.)

Rush End 51 Victor DeGrate (6-3, 250, Sr.)
97 Marque Fountain (6-2, 260, Jr.)

OLB 36  Alex Odiari (6-0, 235, So.)
19  Jeremy Nethon (6-0, 210, Jr.)

MLB 2  Rodrick Johnson (6-3, 250, Jr.)
35 Marcus Brown (6-2, 240. So.)

OLB 4  Patrick Lavine (6-2, 210, Fr.)  
48  Zach Carter (6-1, 225, Jr.)

Cornerback 7 Martel Van Zant (6-1, 210, Jr.)
26  Quinton Moore (5-11, 185, So.)

Strong Safety 20 Andre Sexton (6-1, 205, RS Fr.)
30 Grant Jones (5-10, 200, Sr.)

Free Safety 8 Donovan Woods (6-2, 215, Jr.)
27  Calvin Mickens (6-2, 200, Soph.)

Cornerback 17  Jacob Lacey (5-11, 175, So.)
16 Perrish Cox (6-1, 180, Fr.)

Special Teams
Punter 18 Matt Fodge (6-1, 195, So.)

38 Cole Reynolds (6-2, 225, RS Fr.)

Kicker 85 Jason Ricks (6-2, 200, So.)
10 Bruce Redden (5-10, 195, Jr.)

Deep Snapper 55 Zach Allen (6-1, 270, So.)
58 Kyle Mariacher (6-3, 220, Jr.)

Holder 38 Cole Reynolds (6-2, 225, RS Fr.)
18 Matt Fodge (6-1, 195, So.)

Punt Returns 16 Perrish Cox (6-1, 180, Fr.)
10 Tommy Devereaux (6-0, 180, Jr.)

Kick Returns 16  Perrish Cox (6-1, 180, Fr.)
30 Grant Jones (5-10, 200, Sr.)

Oklahoma State Depth Chart vs. Nebraska

Adarius Bowman uh-DARE-ee-us
Scott Broughton BROUGHT-un
Jeray Chatham jer-RAY CHATH-um
Ugo Chinasa OOH-go Chin-NAH-suh
Perrish Cox Pear-ISH
Victor DeGrate duh-GREAT
Tommy Devereaux DEV-err-row
Matt Fodge rhymes with dodge
Marque Fountain mar-KEY
Mike Friess FREEZE
Phil Friess FREEZE
Justin Gent soft G as in gentlemen
Rodrick Johnson rod-RICK
Sonji Ketiku sone-GEE Kih-TEE-ku
David Koenig koe-NIG
Patrick Lavine lah-VEEN
Orie Lemon oar-EE

Kyle Mariacher marr-ee-AH-chur
Jeremy Nethon KNEE-thon
Alex Odiari oh-dee-ARE-ee
Russell Okung oh-KUNG
Jeremy Palmoore PAL-more
Al Peña PAIN-yah
Brandon Pettigrew pet-TEE-grew
Dantrell Savage Dan-TRELL
Kurt Seifried SEE-freed
Paschal Smith PASS-skull
Keith Toston TOAST-ton
Martel Van Zant mar-TELL
Tevin Williams rhymes with Kevin
Artrell Woods are-TRELL
D'Juan Woods dah-WON
Donovan Woods DON-ohh-vun
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